



**S.No. 125**  
**Supplementary-2**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

SWP No.558/2019

IA No.1/2019

Date of order: 20.03.2019

Tariq Mehmood Khan and ors.

v.

State of J&K and others.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

For the Respondent/applicant(s) :

Issue notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as IA, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners and keeping in view the fact that the number of respondents to be served is large, it would be in the fitness of the things to direct service of private respondents through substituted mode. Let a publication be got published in the English daily 'Daily Excelsior'.

List on 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**

**20.03.2019**

*Vinod.*