



S. No. 24

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10186

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

SWP No. 558/2019

Tariq Mehmood Khan and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: - Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

ORDER

13.12.2023

Hon'ble Court, vide order dated 16.10.2023 had directed respondents to file response by the next date of hearing positively.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that response has not been filed by the respondents in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 16.10.2023.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the week commencing from 26.12.2023 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
13.12.2023