



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10186

Sr. No. 53

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 558/2019

Tariq Mehmood Khan and Ors. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R- 1 to 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2024

Registry to report whether the notice stands published, so far as the private respondents are concerned.

Learned counsel for the respondents nos. 1 to 6 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response, as the instant petition is pending before this Court since 2019.

List on 08.05.2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.04.2024
Mihul